# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of the Assignee, which was listed as TFI Holdings previously recorded on Reel 003135 Frame 0894. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's correct name is TFI Holdings, Inc

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transforce, Inc.		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TFI Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	8585 TransCanada Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Saint-Laurent (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 1Z6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1353299	KINGSWAY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-4877

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Heather E. Balmat

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2003390.0014 (WRITE OFF)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0095 JP \$40.00 1353

Name:	Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP		
Address Line 1:	Two International Pla	ce	
Address Line 2:	Attn: Trademark Administrator		
Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Heather E. Balmat	
Signature:		/Heather E. Balmat/	
Date:		12/07/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Kingswayass	st#page1.tif		

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0096** 

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

## **ASSIGNEMENT**

WHEREAS, **TRANSFORCE INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the trademark **KINGSWAY** registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office bearing registration number 1353299 dated 1985-08-06;

AND WHEREAS, **TFI HOLDINGS INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 8585, TransCanada Highway, Suite 300, Saint-Laurent (Québec), H4S 1Z6, CANADA (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration of the trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be executed in their names and on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto, effective as of the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August 2005.

TRANSFORCE INC.

(ASSIGNOR)

Name: Josiane M. Langlois

Title: Secretary

TFI HOLDINGS INC.

(ASSIGNEE)

Name: Josiane M. Langlois

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 12/07/2005**